FILE NO. 001982

RESOLUTION NO. 990-00

[Commendation]

COMMENDING THE SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER ASSURANCE FOR WINNING A GOLD AWARD, BEST DESIGN, BEST USE OF TECHNOLOGY AND ANIMATION, AND PEOPLE'S CHOICE AWARD AT THE 2000 CALIFORNIA STATE FAIR.

WHEREAS, The mission of the California State Fair is to present the diversity and talents of California's citizens, its significant industries, and the cultural contributions of its communities; and,

WHEREAS, The State Fair county exhibits are marketing opportunities for counties to present the unique and attractive qualities of the county and promote the county as a tourist destination; and,

WHEREAS, The theme of the 2000 California State Fair was "Destiny"; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco Department of Consumer Assurance entered an exhibit in this year's California State Fair and competed against 55 other counties for 16 competitive awards; and,

WHEREAS, The San Francisco exhibit received a gold award and three competitive awards for "Best Design," "Best Use of Technology and Animation," and the "People's Choice Award"; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the San Francisco Department of Consumer Assurance for winning a gold award, Best Design, Best Use of Technology and Animation, and People's Choice Award at the 2000 California State Fair.

SUPERVISOR LENO, NEWSOM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001982

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the San Francisco Department of Consumer Assurance for winning a gold award, Best Design, Best Use of Technology and Animation, and People's Choice Award at the 2000 California State Fair.

November 13, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 001982

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on November 13, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

NOV 2 3 2000

Date Approved